
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, March 29, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 4309 (F-30987)
47-051-00269-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated theretmder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years Ifom the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number: 4309 (F-30987)
Farm Name: YOHO, G. N.

U. S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051 -00269-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/29/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.
04/09/2021



470110 0 2 6 9-P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

04/09/2021



WW-4B 1) Date Februar
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's

Well Wo. VictotyB4309

IP

3)API Well No. 47-<a.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRC»04ENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil _/ Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep / Shallow)^

5) Location: Elevation 1306-0' Watershed ^ Tributary of FiSh Creek
District

5) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC ?) Designated Aoent Brad Neison, Storage Engineer
Address l7<»MacCoiWe AvenueS.E., P.O. Box izts Address ̂55 RaCStrack ROSd

Charieston, WV 25325 Washington. PA 15301

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Barry Stoliings Name Contractor Services, Inc. of West Virginia (ConServ)
Address 28 Conifer Drive Address 929 Charleston Road

Bridgeport. WV 26330 Spencer. WV 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB % 5 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector

04/09/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandonment

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

1/6/2021

TITLE Plug and Abandonment WORK TTPE: M0D3

FIELD Victofv B WELL: 4309

STATE WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.738060 -80.64194 API: 47-051-00269-00-00

TWP Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 39.738060 -80.64194 CNTY: Marshall

PROCEDURE
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' Note that well was killed in 2018 and composite DBF installed (capped with cement).

47051 0 0 2 6 9P
Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval, etc.

Obtain State plugging permit.
Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
Notify environmental inspector.

Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
Service ail wellhead valves.

Document initial tubing / casing / annular pressures.
Ml flowback tank and blow flowstring and all annuli, to unload any lighter density fluid in wellbore.
Load 4" X 7", 7" x 8", and 8" x 10" annuii with kill fluid. Load the 10" x 13" with TFW.
Blow down and kill well. Blow down and load all annuli with kill fluid.

Monitor well pressures for a couple days and top well with kill fluid as necessary.

MIRU service rig.

Plumb 4x7 annulus to flowback tank, to monitor and capture/control returns if needed.
Remove wellhead down to casing head.
If traditional seal/siio assembly; Circulate across 4x7 annuius to keep full at all times for well control during next steps. Spear 4-1/2", pull seals/slips, weld on
pulling nipple with collar looking up, heavily dope collar threads, lower to 100% slack-off, and release spear.
If mandrel hanoerwith lift threads: Clean top of mandrel and soak with motor oil.

Install 7" gate valve and NU 7-1/16" BOPE (double ram w/ blind/pipe + annular). Function and pressure test to low 250 psig, high 1000 psig.
Drill composite DBF and clean to hard bottom below bottom of 4-1/2" csg. TOOH.
Install 4-1/2" pipe rams.

PL) 4-1/2" pulling nipple and screw into collar/mandrel hanger.
Function and pressure test pipe rams low 250 and high 1000 psig.
Release packer, circulate good kill fluid to surface, and condition hole. Pull 4-1/2" tubing/packer. Pull tubing slowly to prevent swabbing.
Maintain trip tank volumes.

Replace pipe rams to accommodate work string OD. Function and pressure test pipe rams to low / high, 250 psig /1000 psig.

if deemed necessary clean to hard bottom again.

MIRU Baker Atlas. Run a CBL from TD to surface. Report results to Engineer. Procedure may change depending on bond behind pipe.

TBiH open-ended and spot balanced cement plug from TD to 1200 ft.
woe 8 hrs and tag cement top. if cement top is deeper than 1410'then install second cement plug. TOOH.
Set CIBP above cement top.

TIN open-ended and spot balanced cement plug(s) from top of BP to depth of cement top behind T casing.
ND BOPs.

Weld pulling nipple on 7" and 8-5/8" casing, and dress 10-3/4" to accommodate BOPs.

NU 11" spool with kill / choke outlets and 11" annular BOP. Pressure test low / high, 250 psig / 500 psig.
Wireline freepoint 7" casing and cut / pull all 7" casing that is free.

Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine if a CBL is required.

Wireline freepoint 8-5/8" casing and cut / pull ail 8-5/8" casing that is free.
Consult with WE& T Engineer to determine if a CBL is required.
If wellbore configuration allows, pert and squeeze in attempt to place cement behind 10-3/4" casing.
ND BOPs.

Attempt to pull ail 10-3/4" casing that is free. If can't pull all 10-3/4" csg then cut/pull all that is free.
TIN with work string and spot balanced cement piug(s) from top of last cement plug to surface.
Top off well and all remaining annuli with cement. RECEIVED
Install 7" csg monument 30" above GL, tack weld cap, and affix API number. Office of Oil and Gas
When backfilling install plastic Columbia Gas line marker.

Reclaim road and location. FEB 2 5 2021

WV Department of.
Environmental Protect!30

PREPARED BY:
Brad Nelson

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:

PREP DATE:
1/6/2021

04/09/2021



~ not to scale ~

" Water reported from
1900-1915' on the

Driller's log.

3 Pittsburgh Coal 990'-997'

Sea Leve/ @ 1306.0 ft

I Wlaxton1870'-2035-
(gas stora^)

Big Lime 2085'-2200

rfBjg Injun 2230 -2400
Was , . , :„,(gas storage) ̂

470 1 0 0 2 6 gPviCTORY B 4309 P
Proposed P&A
(asof1/6/2021)

13-3/8" casing @ 16'
(no record of cement)

10-3/4" casing @ 435'
(no record of cement)

Attempt to piJIail
casing and cement
to surface

lighter grey indicates original cement

darker grey indicates plugging cement

Cast Iron Bridge Plug at ~1190'.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 5 2021

WV Department of
Environrr.ental Protection

8-5/8" csg @ 1509' (cemented with
300 sx.). Good returns to surface.

Parts from 2014'-2040'

7" casing @ 2123' (cemented with 225 sx.).
Good returns to surface.

6-%" Open hole from 2123'-2392'

TD3180'

stone, wood plug, and lead plugs
from 2392'-3180' 04/09/2021



~ not to scale ~

• Water reported from
1900-1915' on ttie

Driller's log.

"A

Pittsburgh Coal 990'-997'

Sea Level @ 1306.0 ft

iJI

Maxtoni870'^2035'

(gas storage)

Big Lime 2085'-2200'

isr Big Injun 2230'-2400'
(gas storage)

470810 0 2 6 9 C victory b 4309p
Prior to P&A

(as of 10/12/2020)

Jr-13-3/8" casing @ 16'
(no record of cement)

10-3/4" casing @ 435'
(no record of cement)

receivedOffice of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 6 2021

WV Department of
Envrronmental Protection

8-5/8" csg @ 1509' (cemented with
300 sx.). Good retums to surface.

Perfsfrom 2014'-2040'

7" X 4-'!^" anchor packer at 2116'
7" casing @ 2123' (cemented with 225 sx.).
Good retums to surface.

6-%" Open hole from 2123'-2392'

4-1/2" casing @ 2392' (no record of cement)

1^ and si" joints of anchor packer perforated

TD3180'

stone, wood plug, and lead plugs
from 2392'-3180' 04/09/2021



47OS10O269P
8TATB OP WEST VlRQINlA

DEPARTMENT OP MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD
Oil vr 6w WdLStoxu.

MABTJFACroiRBRS LUSSE AHD HEAJ 00.

AAim... 800 OmaH' !I!RP8T P6E.. PEMSA.

paym Q* Yotio -AcreS^—
Loeatioii (wat^).

WdlNtL-l=!l3j2SL iin«w ipyi

-Mffivahflll

Tlie suzfaee of tract is owned in fee by.

Address.

Mineral xigbts are own^ by.

.^dxesa.

DriHIng conunenced PeGembia* 6^
Drilling completed.

Date Shot

Feljruayy £1^

.ProuL. -Tou

WittL-

Open Flow /lOths Water in. .Inch

Ga^Bsrand
Tabmg

Deed In
DrilliiMr

Left In
Wen

Peters

SIse

1ft

1ft

in k3A
1521

7 Hai^Ii OAh

214.10

ft Pffrf, t^p

ft •Pfnpf,

TjitiAva TTttAiY Pf»Tf. top . . .... .

./iOths Mere. in. .bMdi CASING CEMENTED. .SIZE. J^o.Pt. JIate

Volnme. No gas to test .On. Ft

KockPressnx^

Oil

Jbs.. .hrs.

Fresh water. .feet-

J>bl8., lat 24 hrs.

;  feet

COAL WAS ENCOUNTEBED AT..222 FEET-

.292_FEBT INCHBS FEET.

JGICHES

JD4CHSS

Salt water. -^eet. .feet JEET. JNCHBSu. J'EET-

Formation

Native

Pitts

Maxon

Big IE
Total

Coal

iltegh Coal
Sand

jnn Sand
Depth

Color
Hard or
Soft Top

900

992
2QlU

2103
2392

Bottom

905
996
20^0
2lt00

oa,Gaa
or Water

Loa

Sun 438' of
a 40 32.7S?
Run 1521< of
3M J55 24# o
bet\reen the

^ags cement
Qood return
136« of 7"
3n steel sh<

aetween the

sags cement
return on c

Df tublnj
below packer
f orated. Pj

Perforated t

?i)40' to
from 2034'to

en

2014

1

Depth
Found

0-3A caslns
on steel sho

8-5/8" casi
Q Steel shoe

3" ai^ 10" c

and 2 hags Apia^
of cement at

casing^ 8 rd
set at

r" and 8"
and 2 hags o
lent at surf

SM J55 :
First and

ker set at

th k shots
< aisd 2 a<

202if'. Use]

2125
cas:

addl^

8

Ag

 rd thd.SM
a, Not cemented
Qg, 8 rd thd.

Cemented

asing with 300
tgel.

surface. Hun

thd. SM J55
'  Cemented

ing with 225
uagel. Good

ace. Run 2JH0'
.6# Nine 3ta.
ainth jt. per-
2116«
per ft* from
.tional shots

i 5/8" hullets*

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 5

V\/V Department of.
Environmental Protectior

(Over)
04/09/2021



roRM t09 ceo

Divlalon—k—- . . /
Record of well No. f op

—7^

Cameron Field

ompany

Jbshoa Xoho Farm

470 SI 00,

Acres

Liberty ggsy rteyabfti 1 County W Va# State

Rig Commenced 19 Completed 19

Driiiing Commencod I95I1

Contractor And

Driller's Name CMglfty anri P

C^wpleted g«*7-- 91 "S5

Address

ah CMi»1er

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor IS" 10" 8 1/4" 7" 6 6/8" 8 8/l«" 4"

Uaed in Drip.

Loft in well
1311x161 Ij38 1S2X 2136 OJ.IA

PACKER RECORID SHOOTING RECORD

Size Depth Set IVpe Packer Date Type Explosive Amount
DEPTH

Top Bottom

Volume

Before Cu. Ft

Volume

After Cu. PL

k«xbi/8 2216 Anchor
VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Reading

in Inches
Liquid Sise

Orifice

PRESSURE IN MIN.
24 Hour

R. P.
Date Volume Sand

1 5 to SO 60
Ma*. R. P. Bonn

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW

FORMATION

Matlvo QqoJL

Pltigburgh ̂ oai

maton sand

Big Ininn aaad

Jotal Depth

WQ

_22L

JWA
_aga.

CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

?Q£.

JUL
201^3

2UCX)

2??2

2b

297

Ail pipe measured threads
^  ̂ ikieraaxmtR

ton UiS' ot la 3/it" fcW4.m4- g i,o

32«7i)# on Steal shoe* Hot ceneated. Hun 1521*

of 6 5/8" caslMCt 6 rd thd« «> JSS. 2lrf op

s^eei gBoe« Cemenxea oetwoon Vtud P" «"« xo«

caging «Lth 300 baas oenent and 2 baga Aquagel.

noori r-wtrnti nf ftamAtifc nr. tow g|ytl of

7* caalng. 8 rd thcU aw» JSS« 20# on ateel

ahoe aet at ̂ >1?'^* Ceneated betweaa Idte 7" and

8" casing with 22$ baga oaront and 2 Iwga of

A(inagel» Qood return on cenMit at aartace.

iiun 2UL0' of 'tf" TnMng. SH. JSS. f.W""

lirAlrtti he4°" nnekeir. FImI: and irtnt.h ■^o^nt,
perforated. Packer yy*-- «^t. ^}f>t

Perforated with U ahots per foot fron 20ti0*
to aOla' and g additional ahota fren 203if' to
202tt'. Peed ■?/«"

.  . RECEIVED
Office of Oil aod Gas

-FEB 2 5 2021

VW Department
" lEnvlronmentai Protection

Exaninad above infomwtion and meaaurenieota and found to be correct by
/

Cr.' Contractor

Examined and Approved by

-Field Snpenniendtfit

NOTEr^The above blank muat be filled oat carefallp by the eontraetor, with a eomplete and accurate record of the well, and accompany, when priMnted for paymmt of tiw
bill for drilliiw. Ail formationa and known aands muat be {riven by tbeir proper name, with steel line meaaareraeote, and nnder the head of "Reroatiai" moat bo reeonled ta
what wnd and at what depth Oil. Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, aod tfaiektten of say.

04/09/2021
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Condoctor 18" 10", ^  81/4" 7" 6 5/8" 6 8/16" 4" 8»

Used is Orlg:.

Left in well
1037' <f 1S30«3B 2193' :

1
CVI

5»

PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD

Size Depth Set TypePaeher Date Type Explosive ' Ampant DEPTH

Top Bottom

Vohuas

Before Go. Ft.

Ydhnae

A£terOn.Ft.

Date Reading:
inXji6bea

Liqold Size

Orifice
Volome Sand

24 Hoar

R. F.
Max. R. P. Hoars

1 5 10 80 60

FORM toe Cso

Mvision-Z-lfLlf-l.
Record «f wen No/V^63te on

Company

Josiito Xoko Farm

Field Liberisy ga:gBfeail Connty W» fa» state
Big Commenced 19 Completed 19

Drilling Commenced 19 Completed 19

Contractor Address

Driller^s Name

CASiNG AND TUBING RECORD

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

FORMATION

Coal

Coal

IhjmkaidL

Gas 0ami

SbBS Ghslls

Seeomi Salt Saad

Little Mm

iPSZ^il CSITB

Big Idae

Big Isjqa

Bbells

G&r6m

Foiixth

FiftB

mtAL mpm

3b50» Felled 10^ Casing^ Filled

SecQzd ehavd all pipe p illed*

ns

.9^

1300

1508

lg8g

I6l8

1880

2005

8030

80ti5

2059

2110

2980

^Xk

3050

3185

gjllBd Bith stoBB to I5i5* pullid CtsioS, 91l

998

1370

1537

l&X)

18to

1925

20^

2C^

2110

2&10

2980

3019

307fe

3132

3180

PtBSGCO BEOOK]

mied with ataas to 28 j0» drow* 5" voei plug, SllleA wltb stcoe to 2800<, Pulled 5 3/^

gjUed with stonu to ggW, 8ri<tge at l<00*mi(d with utose to 1550*, droTS 8|" wood ̂ ug.

to fep iltB atose

Bxamlngd above Infonnation axtd measuteineiils

Water 1900 - 1915

I L\ An ^ ̂

Jv oWWN-C^ ^ 1 ̂ ̂

Osisa at

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Filled id.th atone to JOS* drovi wood p]xtg» Filledir yitth stone to 2970* drove 5® plug^ PEB 2 5 2021

Department of
easinigs drwe 6^ wood p at gj IQD^Fiii< d with etone tw 23dQS Drofm lead plug at Environmental Protectior

ied with stcfflye to 10751 ̂ roro 20« Wood plug

and foQttd to be conreet by

Contractor

Sxamiued azld Approved by

JFIeld Supenmendent

earetaUy ly the <yniractor^ witii a eomplete and aeetuate « of the welL and atceosBDaay. when
msaaurementa, and xmder the bead of
and ttfdreeea of pay.

tot payasoat of ISto
must be rwKWded in

04/09/2021



WW-4A

Revised 6-07
1) Date: zmm

2) Operator's Well Number
Victory B 4309

3) API Well No.: 47- 0S1 00^90000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION^ OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Ownerfs) to be served:
(a) Name

Address

0>)Name
Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Injector
Address

George Yoho Jack R. Hammers

165 Oakmont Road
Wheermg^WV 26003

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

Twfla O. Whipkey Estate

C^BarftPiaza

WheeftiftWy 26003

FredHanmers

3 &iulfe Valley Ro^

Bait>our8vne.WV^S04

28 Corffer Drive

Mgepoft,VW 26330

Telephone 304-562-4i94

CONSOLHCPC.LLC

1000 ConaaBiCTgy Drive. Stfte 100

Canonstwig, PA 15317

(b) Coal Ownerfs) with Declaration
Name

Address

CONSCK.RCPC.U.C

KWOCotaol Energy tWve. State 100

Cartonsburg, PA 1S317

Name

Address

Mjiray &ier^ Corporaikm, American Conarfictared htottaal Rasources, hie.

462!% National %ad

St.CI«8viMe.OH439a>

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name Not leased.
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form aud the following documents^

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4Bf which sets out the parties involved in the work £uid describes the
well its and the plugging work order.: and

(2) The plat (surve>'oFs map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The r6&$<Hi you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application whkh are summarbed in the mHtnictions on the levmes side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, tl» undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
aecompanyiag documents for a permit to plug and abandwi a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Oas, West Vtrgmia Depanmcot of Eovironmental
Protection, with rei^t to the tvdil at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6, Copies of this Notice,
the Application, ai^ the plat have been mailed by roistered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the pmon(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or befoie the day of mailing or delivciy to the Chief.

Well Operator CdunPla Gas Transn^s^, ILC

_ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania * Notary Seal
Elaine Rybski, Notary Public

Allegheny County
My commrssion expires May 11» 2022

Commission number 1332803

Its:

Address

2Q2I

45$ Ra^track Road

Washingfon, PA 16301

WV DiipamSM dt—
Environmental

Telephone 724-2so-06io

Subscnbed and awom before me tMsn betore me tma ^ day of lO l^

cotttmonwiaitu of Puiuiaytvanla

County of ,

•Sllllz^My Commisaioxi Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal Information^ such as name« address and phone numberg as a pairt of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
Information^ please contact DEF*s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffjer^^v.^v. 04/09/2021



4705100269P

Columbia
Pipeline Group

1 /UU .MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

February 10,2021

George N. Yoho Heirs, Jack R. Hammers
165 Oakmont Road

Wheeling, WV 26003

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage
well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 4309 (API #
47-051-00269-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off; 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

04/09/2021



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com

Certified Mall Fee

Total Postage and
SI «S«»

Haics. a.
Sfreef ana Apt No., or PO Box No.

/iSS
ai/.'Sta'teVziP+d^

VWK«ebM,WV 2600i
PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

r-m

Extra Services & Fees (checkbox, add fee
n Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
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470510026

Columbia
Pipeline Group

i7UU MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

February 10,2021

Twila O. Whipkey Estate
One Bank Plaza

Wheeling, WV 26003

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage
well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 4309 (API #
47-051-00269-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

RF.CFjyED
Office of Oi^ snu Gas

FEB 2 5 Z02I

EnSSSKSSon 1

04/09/2021
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470510 62 6 9P

Columbia
Pipeline Group

1 7UU MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.e^. Box 1273

Charleston. WV 25325

February 10,2021

Fred Hammers

3 Squire Valley Road
Barboursville, WV 25504

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage
well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 4309 (API #
47-051-00269-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

RECfcivtO ^
Office of Oi! and «jas

FEB 2 5 2021

n?;nartmerit of
:v>rr;i

04/09/2021
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4705100269P

Columbia
Pipeline Group

I 70U MacCorkle Ave. SH

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston. WV 25325

February 10,2021

CONSOL RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Columbia Gas Transmission, an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning to plug and
abandon a storage well (API # 47-051-00269-00-00) in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that
CONSOL RCPC, LLC may own the coal on subject property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Columbia is required to provide the coal owner the following
documents as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-4A fNotice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well')
• WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)
•  Copy of survey plat
•  Proposed method of plugging
• Wellbore diagram (prior to plugging)
• Wellbore diagram (proposed plugging)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

04/09/2021
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Comptete items 1,2, and 3,
■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Illlillllllllllllilllill llllllilli
9590 9402 4965 9063 0689 90

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELtVtRY

3. Service Type
□ Adi^^nature
□  Signature Restricts Delivery
dr^rtifled MaiKS)
□ Certified Mail R^trfcted Oelh/eiy
O Collect on Delivery

O Priority Mail Express®
a Registered Mall^
□ F^Mred Man R^trlcted

Deuv^
□ ReUmiRectnpftfor

Merchandise

2 artinio Niimhftr (Transfer from service label) 15 Delivery Restricted D^ivery D ConfirmaS
7Dia 3DT0 DDOl 7aib IfllS ! Restricted Delivery Restricted D^lvery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

04/09/2021



47051 002?9P
Columbia
Pipeline Group

i 700 MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

February 10,2021

Murray Energy Corporation
American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.

Attn: Mason Smith

46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Columbia Gas Transmission, an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning to permanently
plug and abandon a storage well (API # 47-051-00269-00-00) in Marshall County, WV. Records
indicate that Murray Energy (American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.) may own the coal on
subject property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Columbia is required to provide the coal owner the following
documents as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Welll
• WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plus and Abandon)
•  Copy of survey plat
•  Proposed method of plugging
• Wellbore diagram (prior to plugging)
• Wellbore diagram (proposed plugging)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com G®®
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

04/09/2021
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SeNDER; COMPLETE THIS SECTION

g Complete Items 1,2^ and 3.
■- Print your name and iddress on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this caiti to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front If space peimits.
1, Article Addressed to:

(ffer^y

^  (rip W ¥^9^^

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
9590 9402 4965 9063 0689 83

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7D1S 3DT0 OODl 721b

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7S30-02-000-9

COMPLETE THIS SECTfON ON OELfVERy

D. IS delivery address d
If YES, enter delivery

□ Certified Mail FMrfded Oellv^ □ Return Rece{ptfiE)r
□ Collect on D^iveiy Machamlfe©
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04/09/2021



WW-9

(5/16)

4?O§1002e9P
API Number 47 - 051 .002690000

Operatot's WeD No..

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONME24TAL PROTBCTION

OFlilCE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINQS DISPOSAL & REOAMATION PLAN

C^erator Name Cotort^GasTfanstrt^n. LLC OP Code 307032

Watershed (fflJC 10) VaHey Run - A Tributary ot Rsh Creek vwiey\«te.WV

Do you anticipate using more thanS.OOO bbbof water tocoij?)lete the proposed well vrork? Yes 1 I No l«^i
WiD a ph be used? Yes No F"!

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Fresh water, cement returns, bentonite get, NaCI salt

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes [71 1^® I ^ If SO, vdiat nd.? 20
Proposed EHsposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

. Land Application (if selected provide a con^jleted form WW-WFP)

. Undetground Injection (UIC Permit Nund)er 3^'t19'28776,34-1g7'23862

. Reuse (at API Nuiriber
J

, Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Bcphin Atyaladtian Water Services. Station W1 Rcmo WTP, Mascntown, PA - Pernia 26Cffl201

J

Will closed loop systembe us«l? If so, describe: N®

Drilling inedium anticipated for this well (vertical and horirontal)? Air, heshwater, oil based, etc. WA

-If oil based, w^iat type? Synthetic, petroleum^ etc.

Additives to be used m drilling medium?

Drill cuttingsdsposalmethod? Leave in ph. iandlill, removed of&ite, etc, N/A RECEIVED
jQffic&.of Oil and Gas

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (oen«nt, linw, sawdust) Subsc^ls

-LandQl droftsite name/permit number?
-ra-2 5 2021

Permittee shall provkie written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any bad of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste &cility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of lejectbn and the pemattee shall abo discbse

■WV-Bepartment of
Environmental Protection

I certify thati understandand agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PHIMTT isstnd
onApril 1, 2014 bytheOflBce of Oil andChs of the West Vagina Department of Environmental Protectbn. I understand that the
provisbnsofthepermil areenftwceabbby law. Vbktions ofanytetm orcondition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
ortegubtion can bad to miforcement actbn.

I certify undm'penalty of bw that I have personalty ejatraned and am fenalar with the information submitted on this
a{^Kcatbn form and all attachments theietoandthat,based on my inquiry of those individuab immedatety responsible for obtaining
the infoimatbn, 1 belbve that the informatbn b true, accurate, and con^ibte. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
subnattrng bbe infonmtbn, incbding thepossbility offine or irt^erisonment

Conq>any Offical Signature.

Coniany OfficBl fTvpedName) Brad Nelson
Con^any Offical TWe. Store^e Engineer

Subscribed and sworn bdbte me thb.

Oommoitwealth of Pennsylvania
Oountv of M\

.  of -> 20 2-1

My consnbsion expire ^ f
Notary Pubib

m:
Oft

31
m

... m* MJI

=^2 J

f lA O ' .

§-
04/09/2021



Form WW-9
Operatoi's Well ^ | ji ftj g S 8 P

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <"^'0

linfB 2 _ Tons/acre or to correct to pH ̂

Fertiliaaer type 10-10-10

FertiliTier aire>unt_®52_

Mulch 2

Ibs^cre

Tois/acre

Preveg etation pH

Seed Type

Annual Rye

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

BIrdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for hnd application (unless engineered phns bicludtng this info have been
provided). If water from the ph be bnd applied, provide water volume, include dunensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensbns
(L, WX and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet

Pkn Approved by

Consnents;

a A

I

RECEIVED
' Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2

WV Department of
Environmenial Protection

««•? t_iOYes ( )No

Title:

Field Reviewed?

04/09/2021



470S100268P
WW-9- CPP

Rev. 5/16

Page ' of
API Number 47 - 051 002690000

Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECnON PLAN

Operator Name: Colombia Gas Transmission, LLC

Waters bed (HUG 10): Vailey Run - A Tributary of Fish Creek

Farm Name:

Ouad: Wiieyviiie, WV

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

Ail accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UiC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipn^nt used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is Valley Run, approximately 0.71 miles to the NW.
The nearest Wellhead Protection Area is approximately 6.98 mi. to the SE - (PWSID WV
3305202 Hundred Littleton PSD).

RECEf
Office of Oil

/ED
and Gas

4. SummarizB all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection. FEB 2 5 2021

Environment
Iment of
i\ Protection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

04/09/2021



47051 0026 9'"
WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Page
API Number 47 - 051

Operator's Well No.

of

- 002690000

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spills.

REC
Office of

FEB :

EIVED
Dil and Gas

5 2021

Signature:
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Date:

04/09/2021



4705100269P

m I' II

WV DEP Reclamation Site Overview I Detaii
Victoiy B 4309 (API 051-00269)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
_ (ulinnr nraHinn anri <;tirf3rp matpriai tn hp anntlpd needed

US

12 II UJ o

"^
CQ o E

8 LU >§ ,y p" < o
b bi- g-p

Legend

VB 4309 Access Road

VB4309 LOG

Victory B - 04309

it

M-i ■' .

Google Earth

04/09/2021



WV DEP Reclamation Site Overview I Detail

Victory B 4309 (API G51-00269)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's VW Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained,
-^mor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

Kistin

WA

Pit A

50'x 10'x4'deep.

VlCtO

PitB

50' X 10" X 4' deep.

04/09/2021



47051 0026 9f>
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(PINE GROVE)
SCALE 1:24000

PiOTMlWkdJM 06.2121
Ca9'42 124B99-N

oscsesoeMS'w VJy Departrnent of,
(Bgnvwonmental Protectiol

Mile

1000

39080-F5-TM-024
WILEYVILLE, WV

JAN 1,1976

CONTOUR INTERVAL 20 FT
04/09/2021



4,689' ■

45' 00"

MASON DIXON FARMS LLC

T.M. 18, PAR. 13
D.B. 706, PG. 140

TTUDE

RONALD K. NEELY

T.M. 18, PAR. 1

D.B. 691,PG.62

VICTORY B 4309

47-051-00269

LAT. 39° 44' 17.74"

LON. -80° 38' 30.03"WELL NO. 627450

47-051-01292-H
UTM, (NAD 83)

ZONE 17. METERS

N. 4398768.80

E. 530703.01

VICTORY B 4309

47-051-00269
BARBED

FENCE LINE 7.5 LOC.

N/F

GEORGE N. YOHO

T.M. 29, PAR. 2

NO DEED REF.

T.M. 18, PAR. 9

BARBED WIRE

FENCE LINE

30" MAPLE STUMP

SHOWN ON PLAT OF

WELL NO. 627325

47-051-01240-H

' 26-W 484.03

BOARD OF ED

T.M. 29, PAR. 3

NO DEED REF.5/8- REBAR

WITH CAP
r . PIPE

WARREN STERN

T.M. 29, PAR. 4.2

D.B. 706, PG. 527
Na8*47'26"E 79.9E'-'

JEFFREY A. STERN

T.M. 29, PAR. 4.1

D.B. 816, PG. 239

ALTON W. STERN

T.M. 29, PAR. 8

D.B. 700, PG. 118

GRAPHIC SCALE

150 300

T.M. 29, PAR. 4

JEFFREY A. STERN

T.M. 29, PAR. 4.3

D.B. 758, PG. 268

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

file Nn 2001-5079-001-022

DRAWING No. VICTORY B-4309

SCALE r=300'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
AGGMRAOY 1:200

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO
GPS UNIT

I  THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PU\T IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

U\TIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED),
ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

gEnsx-;

STATE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS-K.LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL

DATF DECEMBER 16 2020

OPERATOR'S WELL No. 4309
API WELL No.

47 051 - 00269P

(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE _X_DEEP_
STATE

SHALLOW_X_
COUNTY PERMIT

LOCATION: ELEVATION 1306.0 WATER SHFD VALLEY RUN - A TRIBUTARY OF FISH CREEK
niSTRIOT LIBERTY _COUNTY MARSHALL

QUADRANGLE WILEYVILLE. WV

SURFACE OWNER N/F GEORGE N. YOHO /XCREAGE 28

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER GEORGE N. YOHO

LEASE ACREAGE

PROPOSED WORK: DRILI

28

CONVERT DRIL
LEASE No. 5027646-000

L DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
XPLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION MAXTON/BIG INJUN ESTIMATED DEPTH 3180

WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC
ADDRESS PC BOX 1273. CHARLESTON. WV

25325-1273

DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS

ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA GAS ROAD

SANDYVILLE, WV 25275

P;\2020\2001-3079-001-022 - TC ENERGY - VICTORY B 4309\50-SURVEY\DWG\VICTORY-B-4309-WELL-PLM.DWG

04/09/2021



4705100269f

Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

February 17,2021

WV DEP - Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a plugging permit application for the following Columbia Gas Transmission
existing storage well:

Victory B 4309 (API 051-00269)

Please return permit to:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301
Attn: Brad Nelson

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

6^
O
P

Y

V

RECEA'ED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 2 5 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy .com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

04/09/2021




